

For the first time since 2012 we increased the player fee \$10.00 for this event. The economy is stressed and greatly affecting many sectors of our life. Our operational budget is stressed too. Many households requested Scholarship support for camp & retreat fees this year. Therefore, we wish to offer Golf Scramble participants to help resupply our Scholarship Fund with a generous LOVE GIFT as they felt the need. We trust our friends to embrace this valuable and distinctive outdoor ministry. A LOVE GIFT box will be available at the Registration Table and the Awards Luncheon. The Brethren Retreat Ministries, Inc. is a 501c3 religious organization. The Internal Revenue Service has issued a determination letter stating that donors are entitled to income, gift, and estate tax deductions for contributions to the Brethren Retreat Ministries, Inc. Please mark your envelope properly for a receipt.

## **THANK YOU!**

9095W 275N Shipshewana, IN 46565 260.768.4519 www.brethrenretreat.org

The Brethren Retreat Ministries, Inc. is associated with the Midwest Region of the Brethren Church. The Brethren Retreat Ministries, Inc. is affiliated with the Brethren Church, Ashland, OH.



For the first time since 2012 we increased the player fee \$10.00 for this event. The economy is stressed and greatly affecting many sectors of our life. Our operational budget is stressed too. Many households requested Scholarship support for camp & retreat fees this year. Therefore, we wish to offer Golf Scramble participants to help resupply our Scholarship Fund with a generous LOVE GIFT as they felt the need. We trust our friends to embrace this valuable and distinctive outdoor ministry. A LOVE GIFT box will be available at the Registration Table and the Awards Luncheon. The Brethren Retreat Ministries, Inc. is a 501c3 religious organization. The Internal Revenue Service has issued a determination letter stating that donors are entitled to income, gift, and estate tax deductions for contributions to the Brethren Retreat Ministries, Inc. Please mark your envelope properly for a receipt.

## THANK YOU!

9095W 275N Shipshewana, IN 46565 260.768.4519 www.brethrenretreat.org

The Brethren Retreat Ministries, Inc. is associated with the Midwest Region of the Brethren Church. The Brethren Retreat Ministries, Inc. is affiliated with the Brethren Church, Ashland, OH.